result of a hypothetical interest rate decrease would result in an acceleration of our premium amortization and could result in reinvestment of such prepaid
principal into lower yielding assets.

Actual results could differ materially from estimates, especially in the current market environment. The accuracy of the projected agency securities prices
relies on assumptions that define specific agency securities spreads at projected interest rate levels. To the extent that these estimates or other assumptions do not
hold true, which is likely in a period of high price volatility, actual results will likely differ materially from projections and could be larger or smaller than the
estimates in the table below. In addition, while the tables below reflect the estimated impact of interest rate increases and decreases on a static portfolio and we
generally intend to hold our agency securities for a long period of time, we may from time to time sell any of our agency securities as a part of our overall
management of our investment portfolio.

Change in Interest Rate

Percentage Change
in Projected Net
Interest Income

Percentage Change
in Projected

Portfolio Value, with
Effect of Interest

Rate Swaps
+100 Basis Points   -5.1%  -1.5%
+50 Basis Points   -1.5%  -0.6%
-50 Basis Points   -2.0%  0.3%
-100 Basis Points   -11.8%  0.4%

36

Table of Contents

Prepayment Risk
 Premiums and discounts associated with the purchase of agency securities are amortized or accreted into interest income over the projected lives of the
securities, including contractual payments and estimated prepayments using the interest method. Furthermore, U.S. Government agency or U.S. Government
entity buyouts of loans in imminent risk of default, loans that have been modified, or loans that have defaulted will generally be reflected as prepayments on
agency securities and also increase the uncertainty around these estimates. Our policy for estimating prepayment speeds for calculating the effective yield is to